

OFFICE OF THE DEAN ACADEMIC AFFAIRS UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU, JAMMU

(NAAC ACCREDITED 'A+' UNIVERSITY) Websites: https://jammuuniversity.ac.in

ORDER

The Vice-Chancellor is pleased to constitute the JUET Core Committee and JUET Sub-Committee comprising of the following members for smooth conduct of the Jammu University Entrance Test (JUET-2022) for Admission to the various Academic Programmes of the University/Offsite Campuses/Private Affiliated Colleges for the Academic Session 2022-23:

JUET Core Committee	JUET Sub-Committee
 Vice-Chancellor (Chairm Dean Academic Affairs Director, CDC Controller of Examinations Registrar Director, DDE Dean Students Welfare Prof Vivek Gupta Prof Rahul Gupta Prof Yashpal Sharma Prof K.S Charak Director, IT & Enabled Services Joint Registrar (Finance) Dr. Raj Kumar (D.R. Examination D.R Academic Affairs (Member States) 	2. Controller of Examinations 3. Prof Meena Sharma 4. Prof Vivek Gupta 5. Prof Rahul Gupta 6. Dr. Sarika Manhas 7. Dr. Hema Gandotra 8. Joint Registrar (Finance) 9. Dy. Director DIQA 10. D.R (Academic Affairs) (Member Secy.)

The JUET Sub-Committee is authorized to initiate the various processes for Admission/Statutes Review/ Floating and Finalizing the Tenders for printing of Admission Brochure-2022 and conduct of Jammu University Entrance Test (JUET-2022). It is also authorized to finalize the Agencies for the conduct of the Jammu University Entrance Test and printing of Admission Brochure for the Academic Session 2022-23.

Deputy Registrar (Academic Affairs)

No.DAA/22/ 4689-95

Dated: 14/02/2022

Copy to:

- 1. Spl. Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor for the information of the Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. Sr. P.A. to the DAA for information.
- 3. All Campus Deans for information.
- 4. All HODs / Directors of the Teaching/ Nodal Departments for information.
- 5. The Chief Coordinator Campuses/ Rectors/ Directors, Offsite Campuses for information.
- 6. All Members of the JUET Core Committee/ Sub Committee for information.
- 7. Director, Centre for IT Enabled Services & Management with the request to get it uploaded on the University Website.